Phillips, leslie J. oo

(Surname.) ‘Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.) g

1st Lt.MRG, .132nd Amb. Co., 108th San.Tn. ).

" (Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased WM

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you = SRR
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

sm— —
(Name of person to Teceive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) l 15 (State.)
/?1 (Sign here) .27 &= ‘f: W’ 7 z
i A b s PV iblrunes,
(Number axﬁlﬁgeet or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.R.S. Form #114-B - x%ﬁﬁ.; |
i a0 : ' 5
| ¥ » g ‘
SR (e “ Qe ¢ TRE i h 2% o
, i
1Ls NAME PHILLIPS Leslle J. SEREAT NoW S ok =g

____________ TP O
L ¥ o

L
O&GANIZATION 132nd Amb.Qo,* 108th. San.Traln. 1
& DIVISION 7.7 {/, »m
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argonne Amer.Cty.Eomagne-souu-Mont‘aucon (Meuse)-1232 See.55----

CTY. NAME NUMBER
e & e R L . o nhteew A s TR e B NP T
GRAVE RKaw PLOT
Sec,
5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ______ Autrecourt, = .  =meuse
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
Bar le Duc 51 NE 250 I N 309:9 B
CEBRDENATERE = <~ -~ T 23T ST T e R T
CONCENTRATED TO _ 6/20/29 129 | BECTED sommrads = Biomrais
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_________________ Meuse Argonne Cemetery .= === 1282 =
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross and bbdy, Collar 1uslgn1a "lled Corps, lst Lt. bars

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

on uniform. : ik

[ RS s
""""""""""""""""""""""""" \PATEOFUEAN""""‘ LR AR,
"""""""""""""""""""""""" &fﬁ'f;"ri‘ééﬁwméﬁﬁé cAME e >,
data F"‘lo ‘14 ‘/’
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS A5 ____E.:i:,:."_,r_"_ s R 1 e '_-(__:_\_-;_—_ D ATIAINCE - AVAS A TS T~ F 7T mge T TTTooooiT oo
ccg» k CDATE | GRAVE ol 403@ AWARDED 7 7T efietery

3 u. Corps é
SIGNATURE, AREA SU?ERVISORM___ ______________________________________________ I_'i‘_*_-__T*_!'___gE ________________
3, FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ___ e T e i) AR s SN s s Bl A ¢ . e e P e
/DA4; GRAVE ROW B lockxzmx

i~ = 4‘\—)

v/ Meuse-Argonne.Aner.cty.#lzz ‘Romagne-sous~Lont fancon - (meuseq ------- -

: CEMETERY _/ lX
d% ﬁy@o , AORS

(‘S ﬂﬂf L 4{\/ wl
QA qare 7B ' ; ‘\,‘)C‘ VO
gec F\OQ 2 /)/) £e) T e W

<y



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1: Forms 114’B ére to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Superv1sor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerlcan Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

; 4, 1If data is entered on Form I114-B frof Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect ill be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Date  27th, June 1919.

RIPORT OF_DISINIZRMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remains of:

Name FHILIPS, Teslie Je ' . Number
Rank  lst. It ' : Orzani zation: ‘ M.Co AC. 132
Disinterment and Reburial made Ey Group FES Unit -
- Disinterred (Date)A ' From; -(Give_completc~location) g
20th, June 1919. s Grave #1 French Ifl. Cemstery

i

FLEDRY SUR ARE. MEUSE.

51 NE 309.8 E 250.25 T

———ettra ) h e g A . VAL TR T er—" (8 ———— . 1

e ot e

Reburied (Date) o in: (Give complete location) i
20th, June 1919. . . . Grave #129 Sec #55 Plot. #5 - o g Sy
| ARGONNE AMFRICAN CEMETERY No. 1253% .. &5 ©)
: e : | i s
+ . ROMAGNE, MISE. oK oF - 5

—— —
— oy - e A, e et 5

Report as to nature of original burial and condltlon of body upon dlslntermﬂnt

Burial good. Burled i unlform hody decomnosed.

D

Was ons identification taz found upon the body? :
. : , -5 % Vi o8

What other méans of identification were found upon the body? None

e W

Necte !

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodles they will be
promptly sent to the Effect% Depot direct as”is required cy G0, 17OPG H.Q .1918 .,
after being carefully examired for olués to 1dentl‘y =n doubt ful cases

', notaticn
wherpox Wlll be mado and reported to Ch’ef G“aves Reg

istration Service,

Supervised by  Lt. Zama.

HIW

"QJO.,Group __Unit



RECEIVED
5 UL 1919

Q-wgm. K.\%

S s i




B s, L. A

WESTERN MILITARY BUREAL 7 <-e«”

ROUTE AND SCHEDULE

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ June 14, . 1930

Barron County, State of Wisconsin /

Name

Phillips, Mrs. Rosalie C = G=7

Address_

Chetek, Wisconsin

Route going:

Return:

Itinerary
going

C&NW Chicago, Wabash Buffalo, DL&W New York

Same route

Roap TrAIN f TiME | DATE
|

|
Lv Chetek CStPM&O | 304 7:30 PM.  June 10
Ar Chicago c&NW | 504 | 6:50 AM| " 11
e e Wab 8 110:30 AM | o
Ar New York (Hoboken) DL&W 2 |- 3:30 PM| L
Lv 3 ‘
Ar ‘T
Lv i
" Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar
Lv
Ar

|

Accommodations: Standard sleeper Chetek, Wis. t'o Chicago, I11, end Chicago, I1ll. to

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

New York, N Y

43 Hrse :
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RANK fet S 1 é
DIVISTON P 2 33
. ORGANIZATION / 3¢ 5 RS -
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__ENGLISH
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Paris, 2:18 j, et by Colomel E1lfs snd mssbers of hi £, fat '
murees, Taken vo hevel in busses. bis staff, isverprevers asd

Augent 9tk Worsing devoved to Wenssotion of persemsl business Exehange of
mem'ﬁ m‘x:rmm | »mw.« .
_ : o Ja . Fos and :

Sestaurast Laurent. Dlmwr st hevel. ! ' -
WME.W free or obmreh, lumoh wt hotel, 2:100px visit to Louvre.
' Dlswer at hotels §:00 «11:00 pm sightswelng Righs Trip.

Awngust i&ﬁm me Aewre Dexe) Lunoh &% hotel; Rslh alghte
: seedng rrip Smpslecnts Tens: Dimcer ab hotel, ’
August 1ith Forming free or shopplug. lLumsh s$ hetels Alberncen free,
MQM‘-wmﬂhmw..M

& marses; 8 eivilien esployees. mmimmmmmm"m !
|
:

- drrive the, & 4116 pu, rest Codern Lotel Ste. vemeheuld.
Angust 14 ggyﬁvm&vmvmm - Anorionn Conee
amiugth 14, ipi @ e the Yeuss~ipgonns ~ ¢
18, 16 aadl? Serys ."
August 18%h Lef'v Verdun 9:15 mn for helms, Lanoh st Cenotory. Left 2:00pn via
W,m Foreut, Yourede~iaris, ﬂwlm& Viennew
. L;:‘-‘m 2 " mtsﬁz;:h:mm‘ 8 ab Swlppes. Jone
her, ' ladre-iseirand, Arr ned 100pms  Dinner and sleup
August 19th Visited Cathedral and neime. DLuneh Fotel Urystals. Departsd 1:80pe
for reris vie Chemplieur:, iy, ipermay, Lormens, Chetess Thierry
{rest stop lostellorie du Sonhowne) Gellesw Woods, e Thislet,
Mepbroudleameeiions, La Ferte-sous-Jousrre, Arrive Peris 4148 pa
: Duner st hotels
At 20th Leave §:46 am for renteineblesu vis sarblrom. iusch Fetel Legris.
Vieis Chetonn. Depert 4:00pe vie vsluw for Psris. Arrive Peris
8380 gue - DEmor at hotel,
dugust Zle% Leave §:10 an for Verseilles, vieis Chetesu (entrasee from 10:00
mm&m nu‘ demu;wnaom
eliate - nese 2115 trip saere Comsur
raris. Mﬁmz-&w v .
Avguat 22nd leave Gere Des Inwalides for Cherbourg snd Usited States, Boat train
arrived Cherbourg 4:16pm. SS President Roosevelt sailed 6:20pm.
Arrived NY Aug 30th.

Mrs, Elizabeth V, Phillips,

Rt P B s da s (x e AN Ll bk Lo i gt ZUE SRl L e b e Aias ARad ooy Rt ela ol gl e sl il g e el o A



RPB—3-17-30—7M

RETURN NEW YORK
AUG 30 1930

AR it o
w ;
9214 Ridge Blvd.
NAME Phillips,. Mrs. Ellzaheth Y.. HOME ADDRESS B'z‘é'o'ki;’rh'} és o
2, » g v
o0 | mpS[\[F; “{ S~ _ _————_ TNew ¥ork

RETURN ON S. oL, NLUVUILYLLE BOMIBIL, 65000 s0assanomnscan SRICOML WO doolue &




Name.... ... . PHILLIPS, Mrs Elizabeth V.
HOFE+ :A\NMMODOQE) HOTEL AMBASSADOR
-~ BOULE/ARD HAUSSMANN BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
Home address.” 9214 Ridge Blvd. Brooklyn, Kings Co., New York

Paris Hoétel

Party 0 (/0] s o | SR - Unit .. g8 AMBRICA ...
Date of arrival .~ Aug 8, 1930 Date of departure. #§ BOOSEVELT, Aug 22, 1930
Relationship Widow

Name of deceased PHILLIPS, Leslie J.

Rank Ist.Lt. Organization Co. E. 9th Inf,

Cemetery Meuse=Argonne



REMARKS

Mrs. Phillips handed the sum—
of Fres., 750 collected from
members of party for the
purpose of placing flowering
plants around the hostess
House, should this porve
impracticable she requested
that the graves visited by
members of said party be
decorated upon & date to

ested but received no reply.
Expect wtriting to suggest

decorations be made on
November 1, 1931 (letter from AGRS. July 29,1931l. File Wreaths & Flowers)

suit our convenience. ! ‘s a8
Memorial Day 1931 was sugg- %My@



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE

. _ﬁuz_uﬁas, lestie J. 0

NEW YORK
5 9214 Ridge Blvd. Brooklyn

NAMEPhillips, Mrs. Elizsbeth V.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN

By AR ¥ ; ot P R EOINELL = - . SROONMEN OSEER e s
y)

U/ , Yo Ponnon Bplales
| DEPARTURE NEW YORK
ol JUL 30 1930 /S AMF T
DD, - o i VESSEDAeS S e A CABIN NO. XY/,
}J‘L/'»«) ‘7‘2/{,«7;,1(%';{‘_,@ }\)

5 o Ao v‘)/"“"-' (e ne s & (-t f
DESTINATION ...vuuse.. CHERBOURG CEMETERY ...M..A...;f"f’." A

: //7 ... HOTEL N w& \ ROOM NO. / 4 d “‘j é(./‘




ME=DICAL RECOFD

kbt

Name and address of nearest relative or friend _ROBERT W.NORWOOD, .. . . . ...
145 Franklin Avenue--Brooklyn,New YOrK ...
Religlon= = = Cathodie " . . .. =g Vilpg (e

Histoir_y O{mesenj complaint: While walking about the deck slie states that
she fell striking her wrist and her knee.Examination of the parts
mentioned fails to reveal any signs of fracture,

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be
included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:

|



Diagnosis and complications: (inc e dates) Contusion of Ieft I ¢ and Right Elbow

Treatment and Progress: (include dates) Knee massaged
Ankle strapped/

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:




R =DICAL RECOID

August 24th, 1930. g o104

Officer upon return to Nesw

east or west bound. Cards to be

Party:.... 20" WEST. S. S. ROOSEVELT ., _======Westbound

WName > MRS ELFZABEEH V.. PHILLIES .

Home Address BROOKLYN, NEW_YORK..

Name and address of nearest relative or friend ... MRS. S. PEDERSON, 162-.79St., .
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Relifonie——Sete =R ese S S &~ o = e de Agen o

History of present complaint: Cabin 125. Chronic Constipation.

S. S. ENEMA Cabin.
RICHARD H. WAIKER, M., D. CHIEF SURGEON.
Aug.28th, 1930. Cabin 212 Contusion, Rt. Elbow. Lt . Knee-
Rt . Wrist. Massaged ¢ 0il of Wintergreen; firmly bandaged.

Deck .
(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each

included in veport of Liaison

INSTRUCTIONS:
York,

- Pilgrim treated on ship,

P el et



Diagnosis and complications: (in. le dates)

Freatment and Progress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remarks:



Remarks:

RPB—7-1-30—8M
WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST.,, NEW YORK, N. Y.
/D!L; 3 /v/ Z - J// A/{/ﬁ;l BB bt 1 o oo 2 s it s
R TR o qf:}/ 55 /& v e, Number .. ... 2886 .
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION ‘
IIrs. gllzabeth V. Phl 111ps ................ Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
Brooklyn, Kings County . ... . ... ... New York, to ...5rooklyn, Ne¥e
Home Address _—
NeYe $
New York, to ..5?.0.0.1?]:31.1.’. .I?‘.if.' ................
Destination
VAT 2 s SN o Sl e e 8 S ol L s et o e Sha o el st e et < el £ S eEape e e ales s e aiaie n s
................ D ateofDeparture
RoadR|: Tr. No. | Date | Time | Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
LV
AR
LV
AR ;
LV
AR
LV
AR i
0 |
AR 1
LV |
AR '
ROIIATG . s b i aisie

.............................
.................................................................

...................
...........................................................................

Al Ty R0 ICAteC O M0 DO LY O .0 TROICNO QGG O 00D 0,070 O QAUE OCGHG s s e s s a0 0 s a0 e e olel o6l o iee o e oue e vle ens e s, slio ool
. . o ve e

OGO oo e e 6 ¢ 8 s e s 00 0 00 8000 e s e . . . “ces . . s e s e e
.. PRCECRCRE I . GO DGO 0 000000000 D00 00 G000 G OO OI0IC DO IQRQ. OO O RURORU



@ | | /ia-‘n‘?-?

NATPHILLIPS, MRS. ELIZABETH V.,
gE : SO QF
S.5. ROOSEVELT AUG 30 1930 'f«‘x-86' ;

“OUZ BROOKLYN, KINGS COUNTY, N. Y.

TRAIN #
CAR #
BERTH OR SEAT

TIME



..............................................................

.........................

...........................

...........................

..........................

...........................

RPB—7-10-30—5M
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WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
-------- RooM 901 --eceene
225 WesT 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y.

____ July 15%h, 1930

— B ]
Mrs. Elizabeth V. Phillips, \
9214 Ridge Blvd., [Viqd \
Brooklyn, N.Y. Jwﬁ v

S ———r—

,‘_;.I..--—-—»"‘""" B

Dear Madam:

From advice received from the Quarter-
magster General'’s Office, Washington, D. C.,
your name shows as a passenger scheduled to
sail for Burope on the S. S. "AMERICA"
sailing July 30th, 1930.

BEnclosed herewith please find two baggage
tags which should be attached to your baggage
for identification.

Reservations have been made for you to stop
at the Hotel "PENNSYLVANIA", the night of Jul
Necessary transportation will be provided fo
you from your home to the hotel, unless you

desire to travel by your own transportation.

Please advise what your desires are in this
respect, using the lower portion of this
letter for your reply.

There ig enclosed a self-addressed envelope

which requires no postage. 3
For the Officer in Charge. @1&% o

~

George F. R. Taylor
1st Lieut. Q. M. 'C.
Assistant

I will require transportation from my home to hotel.
weEElE=mot




July 24, 1930

/ = -}ﬁm“_,
/" Mre. Elissbeth Ve Phillips ™\
{ 9214 Ridge Blvd. \

\\ Brooklyn, New York

e ———

In letter from this office requesting
vhether or not you desire transportation from
your home to the Hptel Pennsylvania, you advised
that it would be necessary for this office to
furnish transportation.

Please be ready with your baggage at
2:00 PoM., Tuesday, July 29th, as arrangements
have been made for a taxicab of the Terminal
Taxi Compeny t0 call for you at that timee.

You should not psy the driver any money,
as peyment will be made by this office.

Yours very trly

GEORGE F. R. TAYIOR
1st Tieut. Q.1.Ce (DOLQ)
Assistant

e e T

ple TR T H AT
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Imerica c | Vw&'ugf'd/c/e u?

I L. W the invitation extended

(Accept or decl%
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Elizabeth V. Phillips
(Name)

9214 Ridge Blvde., Brooklyn, Kings COs, Ne Yo

(Town or City) (State)

6;00 5 A T o=







WAR DEPARTMENT P
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL g ¢ U -ﬂf k_aﬂﬂg
WASHINGTON Oﬁg
N rEpLy rerer to QY 293 A-C 47, 1929

Phillips, Leslie Je. 1232 W

irs. Elizabeth V. Phillips,
9214 Ridge Blvd,,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides foripilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sfﬁvice at any time betwseén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaiggﬁare now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgriﬁ'ges are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretanﬁ'of Wer make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigationpinii report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the ingﬁstigation ig to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled togﬁake the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to m e the pilgrimages, the number who desir
to make the pilgrimages during the ca%ﬁ%ﬁar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made. &
4 ¥ =

In order that therrepgfi referred to may be made and plans completed T

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blg%ks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the Qﬁblosed envelope which requires no postage.

e

r
S i ) 7 a
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) 234;4 (No)
h‘v’
£ ! S :

2. Do you desire to make fhe pilgrimage =

in the calendar year £19307? ] (Yes)‘é?%%7 (No)

P b

g Sk
3. Have you at any tiple made a previous visit
to the grave of tHe deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval fgf%ee in whom you are interested?

(Yes) 224kﬂ (Xo)

7 |
4 Age 443 Health WZV’“’/

£
4, Please give<y%ur age and state of health, (Years)_ (Good) (Poor)
/ -
£ L2 English — (Yes)(/zg (o)
y AV g / .
5. What langhage do you speak? ./ §>>/;4y\ RN Other language ,9Z22§L<52244¢4¥(
A /;47/v '//3«’( ; (Specify language spoken)
7 ~ o X/~
jg For The Quartermagter Generdl;_\_/7
4 S\ 4 Cg 499
4 i
«,j> Very truly gvﬁés, . R '
Wi - A Y ) L
\@/ = g e 3
ST {| /
Ene S | JOHN T. HARRIS,
/Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
3 Assistant.

y‘Envelope



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 15, 1930,

_Phillips, Leslie J. <1232 W
America 7-30 §

Mrs. Elizabeth V., Phillips,
9214 Ridge Blvd.,,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authorizgd by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

/

Address

b2 7:7,4% /

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-

addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl, X 0 Assistant.
Env. g
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For The Quartermaster Genmeral,










WAR DEPARTMENT
o= FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
(Pnillips, Tesile J.) : June o9 1929.

Mrs, Leslie J, Phillips,
Cheiek, Tiss,

;._.:;' g ; 2
/. ) ol 7. .
5 e L il # “k\?‘;

Dear VYadam:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make & pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late a4 3 A
1s% Lt. Leslle J, Phillips, Meds Res. Corps, 152nd Ambs Co., 108th

San Train, vhose remains are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne A;gricaa

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfauson, Meuse, Franse,
&f s Will you please advise this office whether or not he i{s survived
; by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, 10
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksr to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widcws are entitled to make the pil-
grimage

+

‘ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow" . If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
gnested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement te

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

f ~ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Bt Assistant.

—a

TR =
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ITIRERARY OF MMUSE-ARGONNE GROUP

cailed on the PRESIDENT NARDING from Pier 4 Hoboken, Nul. on June 4th -
Captain Funk in charge of the party,

Arrived Cherbourg some time Quring the night of June 21-22. Net by Major
Dailey, Captain Saulnier, Ochs, Mallett ang Reynolds, Lieutenents Paquet,
Froeman, in, Captain Kinderwan (¥.C.) Mlss Bulon and § other murses and
2 eivilian employees. Lef% Cherbourg at 8125 a. m, arriving at Gare des In-
valides Station in Paris at 2:30, Peme Mot by Colonel Ellis and members of
his staff - alsoe interpreters and nurses. Taken to hotel,

for the honor by mewbers of ths party, ‘hen condueted to the Restaurant Laurent
where the usual tea and reception tendered by the v, s, Govermment wms held,
Frominent persons, ineluding Ambassador Ldge, were present and spoke to the
pilgrims, To hetel for dinmer and to pmek for the trip to the cemetery,

June 24th - Departed at 7;15 ror luntminn-u%ulonum-m-st. Memehould
VERDUE

June 2ELh-26th-27th-28t})~ Visited cemetery daily,
June 29th- Visited cemptery then to Suippes-Reims

| June 30th ~ Sightseeing ~Reima Cathedral~Lunch ot Heimg=then to Chateau Thierry
1 and on to Faris,

July lst -Visited Fonteineblesu end taken on night trip.

-

July 2nd - 4.4, free or shopping - visited liapoloens' Tomb
duly 8rd « Viasited Notre Deme ~Versailles
July 4th - Visited Seere Coeur, Louvre and “uresnes 4American Cemetery,

July 8th « Train left station for Cherbourg at 2312 P.ii, Sailed on the FRES IDENT
ROQSBVEIT at 11180 P.u Captain R, H. Darrell in charge of party. e

» ® s ALy {/‘L,,-L)—rf g S
July 13h ~ arrived New York at 9115 A M.~Taken to HeAlpin Hotel~those who desired

went on o sighteeeing trip to Coney Island that evening.

b bl o

Mrs. Rosalie C. Phillips




Name....._ -

Rariselloleleee = s

Home address

--PHILLIPS; - Mre Rosalie G,

HOTEL AMBASSADOR

'BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
Chetek, Barron County, Wisconsin

Party

Date of arrival

Relationship

G R@roupre et . . ..X. . Unit .....s/s. HARDIN
_JUNE 22,1930 Date of departure JULY 5. 1930 S/S. ROOSEVELT
.Mother

Name of deceased

Rank

PHILLIPS, Leslie J,

”

Ist Lt Organization 108th San. Tn.,132d. Amb. Co.. .

Cemelery

- Meuse-Argonne
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NAME PHILLIPS, MRS. ROSALIE C.

8.8.  OOSEVELT JUL 181930

Hovz Chetok, Wisconsin
Barron County

R.R. AP Vé/

~

STATION 7’/
Y- Cher, S+, °“""Q/
TRATH £ N F’”"Mﬂ?

CAR #

0«

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

7y F— /530,
DATE /Zf_ C)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS A. WIDOWS"
-- ROOM 901 --

228 West 34th St., New York,N.Y. Farty G

oy / b.. 3 ) : A, Number 1187
P/{;;;fzw:; 4&5«4! I A
Lo, REQUEST FOR .PULLUAN REQEﬁVXTTWWwWNN

Mrs. Resalis C. Phillips

NEE .°f EE TR i Estimate cost of through Pullman,
Chetok, Barron County ‘
: Home Efddress New York, te Chetok, Wis.
Wis. i § o

New York, te __Chetok, Wis.
Destination,

VieD.L, & W to Buffsle-WAB. to Cbiggg;— C. & NW & CHIC. ST.PAUL, MPLS & OMAHA .

RY to dest.
Jul% 1l4th, 1930
Ticket expires - Aug. 9/30

‘Road|T¥.NO, |Date Time [Lower [oar [U.5.0. Order NO. Est.Cost

L o | S SRS W R
TV Hoboken | DIy iy Tl 20 izzef|l Lo n —so N TGS vAZRS]
ARCHICAC ol WAR (L | 22 |450P] -
TV & ,
AR oty PRV
WOHEAc.0 Cx For | 2 31 830P L. W=lo2iq4b 2 74
ARONET o | o J03| 23| 813 o D ; o il e,

LV
i

== Y
vy 1

T : , e

T =
“AR ¢ , |

Remarks: -

STOP OVER = New York,City, N.Y. (lweek)




May 27, 1930

Mrs., Rosalie C. Phillips
Cheotek, 7Tisce.
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ANAMEW&@ %&a @

sooREss & Zg//é/[/

? g 2. f§ /3o
11(0) 2 OFF 1cer- IN-CHARGE ,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS.AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOu THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND 1IN GOOD HEALTH.

"& &“‘U&"‘Ka/ SINCERELY,

§ ﬁﬁviii (SIGNED)zW\Y‘i‘:\Cn&LLA_'QQ @&%




WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE use $300.

. A 1 T — e, P
; — S —
OFF ICI1AL BUSINESS /i§SE”<éa I T
(I JUL25 ) T e e
7-PM " ! -
J930 . e

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

“NEW YORK, N. Y.
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STATE

WISCONSIN ?\'\\ LL.\ ?5 LWL\V

J.

--------------------

WMother

ChntO{ :
Barron County

................................

\\\% { A At o o =/ *
' DEPARTURE NEW YORK‘ NG
JUN 1 4 1939 /S HARDING
DATE: e v 1 ....... VESSEL S ...... R s CABIN NO. /O,ZJ,f &

------------------------------



- RPB—3-17-30—7M

" RETURN NEW YORK

s Barron County
Mother - ' - Chetok, Wisce -
NAME ....Phillips,..Mrse.Rogalie..¢, HOME ADDRESS ........... o R T

RETURN ON S. S/SRQOSEVELT . morer,. MCAL PINzoou vo. ......

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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Phillips, Leslie J. 1288 M . Hay 17, 1930,

"~ Reeceipt is acknowledged of the memorandum written et
the bottom of offiee letter %o you, dated May 5, 1930, relative
0 a stop~over in New York City on your refurn from the pilgrim-
age to the cemeteries of Furope, sailing on the 5, S, Harding,
June 14, 1930,

In conneeticn therewith, you are advised that arrange-
ments will be made for this stop-over, for whieh there will be
extra charge.

For The Quartormester CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

R. t‘r m‘
Captain, §. . Corpe,
Assistent,

- o~s -




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Phillips, Leslie J. 1232H May 10, 1930
Harding 6-14

Mrs. Rosalie G. Phillips,
Chetek, wise

Dear Madam:

: The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. 47}0

/W\v ¢ L. @Q\W Ktatih, W - Y

Al YYLW ‘i @mﬂ Mw\m n "a/
AddreséQ ﬁ 25 4_? 'BQN—Q\ Q

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster/ General,
=y 5

\ﬁQ/ Captain,(Q. M. Corps,
1\ Assistant.

nv,
K (ot S s Q.M‘W :




Harding

6/TE/%0" U

1232

Nl

1 AQQ/(M the invitation extended

(Accept or d&:)ine)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at: the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Rosalie C. Phillips

o@\ (Name) . g
S ATES A M
Chetek, Barron County., Wisconsin

(Town or City) Q G (State)
e .
U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOE. 1029 WLA—— -

/Y‘Q\M,w._

7
> LT
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Phillips, Leslie J. =1232 M Q;’j\‘(;,
Harding 6-14 May 5, 1930 3 “ﬁ" \
O) A ! 4".. W.as “ ~ %—fr‘,\ ; 7
Mrs. Rosalie C. Phillips, SBE 1y CERCEET | G SO
Chetek, Wisconsin. “Qﬂﬁhmﬂ*wd R 2 \)“v&
N AT

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Eurcpe are being received by this office, in somse
cases, 100 late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip ars made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
‘z:; Very truly yours,
Acctq? = 0 /
/ /, i //{éﬁ/g 727 2O
"*"'2,- (7%R.,.E. SHANNON,
noks }),/) /!é/@,p& if, Q. M. Corps,

(M’%J’V%&f%\’km%% ol W 3M
e Ko o Lo o wedr, oy oo La Ly
miutu_.%@ VLA W e i, o
Qrrnm o & dosea, el o
;&:;Ak?é: 89ﬂr e Vst and | VA~ - 7“3:?;;::f:i§f%z
Yo WAL dacf, plracintion N 4 Chitlpq.







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

April 15, 1338,
Phillips, Leslie J. 1232 M

¥rs., Rogalle Pkillips,
Chotek, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should také with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your applicatioh to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster Genéral to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

- "A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
Amerlcan citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper notmore than 3x3 inches
in size not 1ess than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pasgsport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage tc the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT . o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Uﬁgy

WASHINGTON g, M

in mepLy rerer to QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929, 4"

Phillipe, Leslie J. 1232 M LY. e
x‘?” . {¢
Nl st AN &
lirs. Rosalie C. Phillips, (;_ hgggﬁ» \waxa ‘Qg
Ghetek, Wiz, Dz SRS gf
\:\; N\ .g f,._
Dear Madam: . > e
'ﬁj
asA

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimﬁgés to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military qgfnaval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servicqggt any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains aregflow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages @gre to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of ﬁgr make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repdrt to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inveetigﬁiion is to determine the total
nuwber of mothers and widows entitled to make§$he pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make ;ﬁé pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calenday’ year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ﬁﬁ
&

In order that the report réferred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ;g'requested that you answer the following
questions by f£illing out the blankgfleft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the eniégﬁed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to maké-fhiigﬁﬁfgrimaée-if éiigible? (Yes)tX&hv (No)

2. Do you desire to make'th_ ?ilgrimagei
in the calendar year 1920? (Yes) MAA  (No)
: (6)

3. Have you at any time ghade a previous vigit

to the grave of thefdeceased member of the = :
tary or naval forcgs in whom you are interested? (Yee) (No) 71Q~“M”
&F
.)5"‘? Age b{ Health Sood,
4, Please give yog? age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English x (Yes)t&b& (No)
5. What lan aée do you speak? TR T Other - language
gef NS EN (Specify language spoken)
;f For The Quartermaster Qéheraggf*rpjﬁ?? o\
/ e J e S =y \
lazi A 25 1890 [
.f/ ijeryffruly ybursf,;
Fe \ A 0.0. M. G T e
/ \“ AN QY Y
Enol. 7. JOHN T. HARRIS,
s vir] Major, Q. M. Corps,

'/f gct B e Assistant,
7 nvelop



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

m }.3. lmﬁ

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C . S
Pailliipe, Loslle J. <1232 W

Brookiyn; ¥. Y.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time, :

e P TR TR IR TR0 T SO T R S LT e

'

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

sl o B

s N TP S
Lol S

o R LY Sl P L

The clothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become weit, a palr of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium

weight for general wear.

L Y

&,
;

VF-
b
3

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your waghing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.




Qv

If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
gent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Pailliips, L. Js =~ 1232

lars. Rosalie FPhillips,
hetak,
Fiscansins

day 27, 1850,

Dear Madam: {

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week befcre yocur departure the railrcad ticket agent,
of the first read shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket tc you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ive Chetek C8tPH&D ¥:30 P Juae 10

bre Chicago Caly 6:50 A o N

Iwe Chicago Web 10:30 Ad 1

Ar. liew Jork ULa 3:30 PM S 38
{ Boboken}

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

b
:



Qf 208 AC i
Phillips, Leslie J. 1232 M May 17, 1930,

Mrs., Rosalie 0. Phillips,
Qar" 3

Dear Madam: R o .

Receipt is acknowledged of the memorandum written at
the bottom of offige lestter to you, dated May 5, 1930, relative
to a stop-over in New York City om your return from the pilgrim-
age to the cemeteriss of furope, sailing on the S, S. Harding,

June 14, 1930. f

In connegtion therswith, you are advised that arrange- 3
ments will be made for this etop-over, for whieh there will be r‘
no extra eharge. _ '4

¥or The Quartermester General,
YVery truly yours,

R, E, SHANNON, *

Captain, G, M. Corps,
Assistent. 1
!
2 |
mhﬂ i
|




. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerer To QM 293 _A'jc_

Philiips, Leslie J. -1282 W
America 730

¥rs. Slizebeth V. Phillips,
9214 Ridge Blvd.,
31'091’1)‘5; ’s :Q

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

‘Address

°

Pleass fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, : Assistant.
Env.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
~ WASHINGTON

iN repLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C ¥ay 14, 1930.
Thillips, leslis Jo 1232 VW .

Ers., 2lizsbetk V. Phillilps,
9214 Pidge 3Blvd.,
Brooklyn, H.Y.

& ok e dal Ve A/

L it A L

Dear Madam:

& The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
’ contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in odbtaining’ ‘
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually itwo
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
28 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to0 The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

wA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States

must apply to the Department of State for 2 Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographe
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches

" in size not less than 2%x2% inches in gize and such documentary

A\
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court.
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for -the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q_M_ggs hA—C

Phillips, Leslis J.
Harding 6-14

12321 May 10, 1930

Nrs., Rosalie C. Phillips,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name

of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of instructions from this office,

0 AL 7
write the name and
whom you desire to

equested that in the blank space below you
address of the person in the United States
be notified in case you become seriously

i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please
addressed envelope

For The

Encl.
Env,

fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
which requires no postage. '

Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

, May 1930
Phillips, leslie J. -1232 W
| P30

Mre. Blizabeth ¥, Phillips,
9214 Ridge Blvd.,
B!‘OC}II,YD, ‘3. ’IO'.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in thfs
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim,

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgigtant.




In Teyly refor to G 295 A-C

WAF‘ D’TPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAS
VASHINGTON
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- Dgaz: Madam:,

This letter, which contains general 1nformat10n regarding the
pilgrimage to the eemeteries of Burope, is being sent to ea#h mother and

‘wido®w ‘who has expressed a desire to make the pilgyima.e ﬂu.r,tng the

calendar year 1930,. The general plan for the con@lucét oﬁ,the pilgrimage
is shéwn in the Pilgrimage Regulabions, & ocopy of which ‘is enclosed here-

:* Withe ¢ I addltlon to the information shown in thd regulations, the
< - following ez:plains in detail some of the ‘most mpqrtant things cozmec'bed

with the’ pilgrnnage. : I

L Formal invitations:are being extended to ea¢h mo sher and widou

who has expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage during 1930. In so

far as practicable, the¢se invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from qach state. together and tie order in which the
invitations %o the women .from the eeveral wtates are issued:is baged on a
drawing by lot which was held ‘ebout ‘one month ‘agpe Inclosed witH each

cdnvitstion is a ecard’ for asknowledgment and it is quite impertant”that
you eccept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neess-

sary railroad, s*beamahip and hotel reservationa’may be arranged, The
government will daefray a.ll the necessary expensga of the pilgrimage; "~

“inciuding -rajilroad fa:re, hotel accommodations, $teamship fare and all

- . other incidental e::pannca. It mill not provide anything other ithan the

-~ necessary expenses so that you should: brmg with you such funds as you

- may desire to use for making small pm'chase's gnd for othe,r u;es distinct=

dy of a personal natu.ra.

&

| / "
Arrangementa have been made with- the .Mnerinan Railroad

‘Association which assurcs us the united support and cocperation of all of

the rTailroads in the United States in handling the mevement %o and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will seture your railroad and °
gleeper ticket and, will me.ke the necessary puliman resérvations, Jefore.
your departure frem ycur heme we will mail you a eheek, sufficient: to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute -to New''
Yorke Your Trailread ticket will provide for a round trip from your home

: to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer .in charge of

the New York offles will. oollect “the return trip stub and hold. i’c until
your return to New York ﬁ'cm Em-o;;e. - ‘

Upon arriva.t u Nea York yov, will s mot By an army offue;'

: e o
¥ T &

ey L, A R
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3
F rted to a first slass hotel where Teservavions have boen made.,
0
=

/ation of your stay in Now York will.be.from 24 to 48 hours, A%
s ‘oper time, you Will be ‘escorted to-the steamship uponwhieh passage
‘C‘f oeen engaged for Burope, - All of the women making this trip will be
: ’f;rided- with eabin elass accommodations aboard steamers wfl_icli;';‘m‘o'a;xs that.
~om two to four will be quartered in.the same statercoms = If'you haye .
any friendrthat you would like to be ‘quartered with we will eneoavor to:
arrange it if you will communicate with thEsofficey 1 c. T DT T
‘ - The occan voyage will last abeyt 8 days and ‘when the shiy doeks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be:met. by officers ospecially

- detailed for the purpose and takep in a speeial train to'Paris whuve - -

first class hotel accormodstions have ‘been resorvedy — The'first day in
Paris will pe a day of rest, On the 2d day, the ,,x?:jd‘m'cﬁsnfpf'-e‘aéh‘party_
will plaece a wreeth on the tomb of the French urknown sol@id¥y s Ii;i:(-t}}p
afternoon there will be & recephion in which'the Froneh war mothers,.-
government officials, and prominens aiviifans will participlte, . “The;,
following morning the groups going to the difforent cimeterdes will lecave
Paris, travelliag in moor oussgs, and preccced to vhe eccneterdics where

‘they will remain for about 7 days, Twoaly Tive vemsn will b assigned

to each’bus and an army officer will hawe charge i the bis.  Tho
itineraries to and frém the cemctorics aud the §auly itinereries while at
the' cemeteries have koen vemied so as to take in yeints eof historizal
interest as well as some parts oft the baittlefields whero Ar¢rir@at $roops

. were.engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will refrain’ for about

S deys-and during this time an opportunity will he .,givg;x'ffd “See vhe .points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vieinitve  The ontire duration. of

your stay in Europe will be 14 -days, end the itinerarjes'have been @o: -

arranged that cach day will be'proviged for. - Except in dage 6f-+llness
or othor wumavoidable causc it will not be possible for any women making
the pilgrimage to remain "3‘.;1'11‘?*.mope for a longer period than 14 &iyg nor
%o leave the party with which she is travelling unless 'she is rropared to

pay all of her expensus after learing the perliy sinsc the Aot of Congress

authorizing the pilgrimase specificdlly states that the government shall
not pay the: expenses of any fwoma.n who willfully leaves her partys

. Upon return to the United Statos eash ship will be met in New .

" York C¥ty by army officers who will escort the Iﬁothcrvs and widows to the

‘trains-which will take them home. ' Pefore leaviung New York eashiwoman

will be. preyided with her reburn railroad ticket, a sleeping“eat tieket
" and Punés “to_cover the eost of meals and other travelling BXPEREESs.

- 27 -Mmy officers are being use# as guides ahd estortsthroughout
this entire movement and care has been taken b0 8elect officers who will

'sSé that proper cars is takeh 'of the women Who-are entrusted’towtheir
-eharge, . , Arrangements have been made for taking lga‘ré_“gf“ﬁbmen who may
¥e taken sieck 4during the pilgrimage and:alse to care for the rémains of

G ‘8ny who may die and provision “has boen made, for- returning t¥e remains of

-L8any Whe.may die to their homes. It is-esseniial’ thot  edch vwomex making

the pilerimage furnish The Quartormaster General with ‘-'IL emergency: address
of some relative or friend to hé notified n the event of an.emergency.

o Medieal care will be provided by ci 7ilian’ agencies, : ""I‘If such care .is -
' needed inNew York City it will bo:furnished by the hotal physicians or

2 b



i E.mi:tﬁed 40" not- to- éxveed two pieces of hand baggage

"should be" such' as will be’ required for a trip of

& 'y ‘service can be'obtained in New York and'Parisgs

»limate of Europe ismuch colder thah that of the United States,

\ should provide herself with sufficient warm clothihg to stemd
tor )us trip ‘and the visit to the wemeteries.

" Since it is necesgsary fer ‘this office to make all reservations for
- your accoﬁn@‘*@a‘blons tﬁroughmw this pilgrimege,: it will be greatly appre*

=t . eiated if you will make prompt ‘reply: to any comumicgtions received from
R D this offloe,

© % 2 TFor The Quartermaster Generalt

¥

T 7L Very truly yours,

A, b UG D HUGHES,
T w v, ACEptain, Qs Mo Corps,
& W ok Assistant,
S ST ok SiRelosure.
““<Regulation,

cAmE agh 998/ &% o e




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C
Philiips, Deslie J. -1232 M
Bording C=14 May 8. 1930

Mrs. Bosalie €. Phillips,
Chetek, Wi sconsin.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

o |
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WAR DEPARTMENT ;

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C
Ppillips, lLeslie J. 1232 M

April 15, 1930,

¥rs. Rosalie Phillips,
Chetek, Wisc.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Pagsport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2kx2% inches in size and guch documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence ofrsevidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Pagsport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gsailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passportis and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For Thé Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON :

In reply refor to QU 293 A-C

Bl = & S

Phillips, L9q¢ie Je 12324 March 26, 1930

Mrs. Elisabeth V. Phillips,
214 Ridge 3lvd.,
Brooklyn, liew York

Tear Madamy

This letter, which contalns general information regardang the

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being: sent to ‘each mother and

- widow who has expressed a desire to make the Dllgrlna . during:-the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilerimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy ol which is enclosed here~
with,- In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the .
following explains in detail some of the most 1mportant thlngs connected
with the pilgrimage. -

Formal invitations are being extended to each mosher and widow
who has expressed a desire. to make'thefpi;grimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being exiended with a view to
keeping the women from each state, 6 together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is bhased on a
drawing by lot which was held about cne month agoe Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroed, '’ steamship and hotel reservations wnay be arranged., The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenées. It will not provide anytning othecr .than the
necessary expenses so thab you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinct-
ly of a personal natures =y

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Associationh whioch assurcs us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads. in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York Citye The local. ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will meke the necessary pullman reservations, Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient t6
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while  enroute. td New
York,' Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe. :

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

30/994/ B T



and cscorted to a first class hotel where reservasions have bcon made,
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escortcd to the steamship upon which PAssage
has been engagcd for EBurope, All of the womén making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard sicaers which meens that

“from two to four will be quartcred in the same stateroom, If you have

any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will ondeavor' to
arrange it if you will communiecate with this office, ;

The occan voyage will last about 8 days amd when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers cspecially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved, The first dgy in
Paris will be a day of rest, On the 24 day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the Fronch unknown soidicpg In the
afternoon there will be a rceeption in whish the Froneh war mothers,

- govermmont officials, and prominont sivilians will participages, The

following morning the groups going to the differont cometeries will loavé
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and procced to the cemetenics where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assignecd

- to each bus and an army officcr will have chargo of the bus. The

itinecraries to ,and from the cemcteries and the Raily itincranies while at
the cemeterics have been varied §o as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields wherc American troops
were engaged, Upon return t0 Paris, each party will remain for about -

5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historiéalﬁintcrest in Paris and vieinity. The ontire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have beon zo
‘arranged that cach day will Be provided fors Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for ony woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenscs after lcaving the party sinec the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrima.e specifically states that the government shall -
not pay the expenses of any woméq who willfully leaves her party,

, Upon return to the United States each ship-will be met in Now
York City by ermy officors who will escort the mothcors and widows to the

- trains which will take them home, Before lcaving New York each woman

will be provided with her return railroad tickot,.a slceping car tieket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses,

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to gelect officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their

chargey Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may

e taken sick during the pilgrimage dnd also to care for the remnins of

'any who may die and provision has beoen made -for returning the remains of

any who may die to their homes, It is csséntial thtt cach woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartormaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.,
Mediecal care will be provided by civilion agencicse If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnishcd by :the hotal physicians or

30/994/ -2 -
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by .local hospitalss Aboard.ship, medical care will be:provided by the "
shipfs' doetors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospiual for the hospitalization and treatment of :any women who mey need
ite . I aaultlon to this, six doctors of the regulw army will be on duty
thI*Oubhout the pilgrlmage. :

Bag are Wlll be limited to not to exceed two pieces of‘ hand taggage” 5
and the articles taken should be such' as will be required for a trip of
about oné month. Laundry servize can be ‘obtained in New.York and Paris.
Sineée the climate of Hurope is much colder than that of the-United States,
each womarn'should provide herself with sufficient warm clotiung to stancl
the motor bus trlp and the visit te tne cemc,terles.
"’inece 1t is necesuary for this off'lc,e to make all rescrvatlons for
your accoxmnodatlons taroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-—

ciated if you w1ll make prompt reply to any communications received from
this offlce, -3 :

-
s

'r'-,‘" * FoI‘ ‘The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,

30/994/ Hoe




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

4 o __A_.......M‘JNJ

iN rEPLY rEFER To QY 293 A-C October v y U2R9n
Phillipe, Leslie J» 1232 M

lrs. Rosalie Cs Phillips,
Chetek, Wix.

Dear Madam:

The Aet of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the.
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the eénclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do yéﬁ-deéiféﬁ£oAmake this-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) - (No)

. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

s

(93]

. Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl, -
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Phillips, lesiie J. 1232 %

Mrs. Elizabeth V. Phillips,
9214 Ridge Blvd.,
Bmom’ R‘YQ

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who disd in the military or naval serviecé at any time between
April §, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, reguires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is tc determine the total
number of motheérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encleosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire t0 make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) e

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ko)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, : (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No) ‘

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Apsistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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in REPLY rErer o QM 293 A-C

, DFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

WAR DEPARTMENT E i
3
;
.

{Pailldps, Leslie J,) . June i 1929.

Mrs, Leslie J, Philld
Che tek, M-n‘ s

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, antitled an Act "To enable the mothers ™'
and widows of the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American '
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to J
these cemeteries”. >

The records of this office show that you are the widew of the !
late

1s% LS, Leslie J, Phillips, Med
San Train, ¥hose remains are mow mc;rmm..:g‘,:g’mwa:‘;mb' T

) . ’ o Americ
Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfauson, Meuse, France, -

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to ¥
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksen to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

&

; Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, waich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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23/494/%TVi

. -Gonnection with!

In reply refer %o:
QM - 293 C<R

% t
*

\ B

Mrse Leslis Ja Phillipy,

. Wisge

© - Dear Meldmer termaster General desires that you be informed that
"~ the permanent\& grave of —— R S ey TN B
T \ 18t Lioubenant Tgie Jo Tliiipty H‘:M‘:l
- Basgryo Uorps, 152ad smbulange Corpamy, 100th Sanltary Iraln, 1
- Grave 26, Row |24, Blodk B, souseeirgome Amerigan Gometery, Romagne=
sous-2ions Speargsc thhht American military cemeteries
to be maintaingd by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
_marked By headstone of white marble, of ‘suitable design, with
‘“name, rank, diwision, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
“from which he c

2+ The headstones will be plaged at all graves in
the improvement work Jow in rrogress, as soon as
rossible and wighout waiting for 8pzcigl action or request on the
rart of relative|S. :
In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more ?\than willingly accorged,by; these. performing this
sacred duty. The| grave of the desessed will be perpetually main-
Ss

tained by this Goyernment in 2 mannsr befitting the last restinge
place of our hero

\ .
A1
|

Very truly yours,
|\

H. J. Conner,
\ Assistant.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTioNn InpEX CARD: File #74495
(@) Name PHILLTES, heslle Js Ser, No.=
C0,.,108th San.,Train
(b) Rank _______ 1st Lbe Organization Med .R88.C0YpP S, ]:3__2_-'_(}_@__ Ambl,
(¢) Date of death ___1O /13/18 - (d) Cause of death _B1EUMONia

IT. Reerstration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

ITI. Files of soldiery/dying fr,ém/co;&ta,éioﬁs disefsed e SR e (Tl

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CaRrp: Date of receipt i =

\ !
in s < ] T ¢ ) . \ e
(@) Name [f{ /A4 ¢ LA $\§\ Aol h\ Wf” ()} Relatlonshlp V.8 LSt ab—

AR TR 1St L
(¢) Address X ‘”’"If: ‘{‘ l\ f* ;’L ) ‘z‘f‘ 2 “ ‘ l_.»'{ LA v‘tL_ﬂ (oA e S R et DR N ot
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.¢% ____________________ } 27‘:) _________________________
(e); To'be interred in: National CemeteryinU.S.cat .. ° >~ .
.l
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ______ - SR e S St s NSl S S
(g9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
A7 ) ] -~ | - ;
. . . [/ AY ) = /
Examiner’s Initials __________ KON Date 1. - S g ool , 192 |
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from __________.__________________________________________________
LR E e S R Jdntediias son M S rosia e, I SO
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above; orrequesting thabt o S "Fr T o e BT
Examiner’s Initials .______________________ Phteor S ouy inNea ey o , 192
VI. G. R. S FILEs, CORRESPONDENCE—sShows as follows ___:__L___;__L.g__/i__-_;l:_—_'___L-Ai_"_"-"__";'_--‘_.'L'_“..;-’-._;___'_.;';),'_’g.‘,v’.".. 3
| —— PN ! Y 1 : b L fi =
Roake Foas Lo Abposnetl... «-\-tf
' g\ ‘ ; e ) { V,\ bl kg .";
ZL!:--E‘-‘_‘:-_ —Q--L-- &.------\.}:‘:_k{\izi_l ‘ (AL CO N A LN - \ V_'}_'\Vr:_?.:____&;«a./_e\tv_%‘:xgjgg>;-g_-__-?::;_:‘;C.'_:;_,“ )
“ v 1 - \ | NV i
VA ™ 1 C N A ¥ o oa ~ \ } £ 3 ‘a
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? % AL AN : I{‘U QA s et i h‘"&"?) yas b !
- O o : ‘LQ : R \éf ~ — |
Examiner’s Initials _______-__ Mo a0 Dt e e aiarnd = > L1921
: 137 |
COUNTRY FRANCE Crvmrery No. .1232~- 56655 Smeer No. - 237 4 V4
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 e T o phos T e / |
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729 ; g Asr” g ¥ >

JUN 15 1921 —f] <’ & Snr g %



Iy ped Ay eSS S R , Checked by e , 192
VIII. FiNnaL ACTION:
= Cable onpitr . o8 Sesl T , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by LJUN -7 1972}
3 ' e letter on ¥ S 5 e , 192
\T 2 ’.----fé _____________________________________________________________________________________
Far. 2 Not ToBe 2ctuzed 77 R Y
IX. REMARKS
5
WIRITESNOTHIINGHE E L0 WAT RIS 1IN £ S S 1
TS R R a—;v—zn“;"



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne ns.vs Montfaucon

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Oct. 29, 1921

...............................

'REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

’

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body -
1' Name H{ILLIPS-,—-:"-‘eBlie--Jb- --------------- 10’ Name
Sl b 8 he e S S e i s SRR b N S Y s
e LS. 7 e e L N LIcZNopi b s v 5
3. Bank 1% Lt Mede BeBo oo 12, Rapk, . .
4, Org. b | ouRE
Bev IEend-- Ak S ey 108 - Sany - Trate, i Wit o O Sk e
5. D.D. ..._Jaei._-l&h._:l@ _______________________ T4% 50 ) DDE R e = e e
6. C.D. Pneugonis. (b) D.B
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
FoCravesNo. =1 199 - Sec._____ 7 S LR CLavORNORS Y sivie = SOCREINE ST
875 VR0 Sa T PEAETEae - ROWaASS = S e e WS = Ty e T e . ROWSSSt.: . &5
o o A et SN e R e
18. Cemetery _. . '
¥ —touswsrgonne Amerioan Sl town. “remsgnessouswisnifaucon
20 Beptisor (COuntY: - ¥ o 21. Country \ ,' e A by
swase Afes - Framode T T
22 es RS S HdgRs~ " Code’ No." .= = T s e D e ST TN
23. Disinterred (Date) 10-29=-21 . By .. we-Q5iVe Bussell | ..o @ .
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ Ieslie J. Phillips Serial No. TSN AR E B
Rank " slat e ModpRe @y .. - Organizationl32 Amb Co. 108th San ir.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yes On bpdy? ... o8
____________________ X

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on ‘body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

1st Lt. Bars on

uniform .
27 Conditior’x of body Badly decomposed features unrecognizable
sg. Baglve of Pl S W Cpmaypisorsl burlop GUCTRINTOOW D

29. Any di&r_:repa.ncy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted a-bOVG?::."'7”".‘1'-*7"-".":,';:t«‘f::-.-:N:Q,ne _____ § et R R ew o tale s sl ol S o ey el ) A e e
sody prepared and placed in casket: Date  10-29=21.. BY.__CeVe Russell

NG a T o ealloaRDYe s Ak e e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervieon) = - (P Tha.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

~
~
“y

G X fo) 0
» / j * / (;vj
N TPzpesh f\

Box No __"é;ialgq ______________ O - W

Serial HNo.

_____ o i’IiJZ':IP:i -1 Iiﬁn T o Y e S
Rank _______ 18t T4, Med, R.C. Oreanization | ikp.d smbloe), 30848 antret ne—
b |

33. Consigned to:

3

Name cof; Permanent: Cometary ggussehipoans Amer Ity - V232! Rodiphossousslont fafioon

34. Casket'boxed“and 'marked (Date) '~ 10-289-2% - BY.or. - e CaVe Russsll .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

36.

37.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative _

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name
Convoyer e s F SRERE S i s 1 Signature Shipping Officer__ |
40, Received: Date g
GRORSSE Représentafive S ISR R e c Gk kSRR
41. Reinterred...... ﬂaum“p.rg“ Comotery - _-9{_5 ---(-i)..-t_---_ S L
42. Grave No._ _ LT LS ois. s SechiondSeNEeee o

3 Bl ook W=l

G.R.8.

'y:i!rl'a ot “!.
U:}?t e 'G‘,o ‘u' ‘e




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A PlaCe_..A.A.....A,B.mm,;mé.‘ s MO e us o
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vtate wet. 29, 1920,
1. REMAINS OF. PHILLIPS ...LESLIE. . J. SERIALE NUMBER' i 4. be i

R\ANI?- ot kb Bbe - Meds R, p}i;*xi\vlz A'_l'ION L EENG-AMD 6045 108 t-Batky - Pragrge o

2. Disinterred (date) :  ygg, 29, 1921, From (give complete location) :
Gr. L‘g seeﬁb.ptaeam..,#lzﬁz. .........
£3 By : Group...... T T et U Sees T
3. _Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Oct ‘2’9’ 1931. Rew24w Block Ea Graveg 6 = C,em° . 1232
By : Group...Reburial Se.. Unit i Nature of reburial Unlifned
‘f‘i&w Y
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
[n pine bex, burlap and U.S. miforme badly decomposed featurgs unrecognizabees

Yes

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? ... Yes On grayve marker ?
tag r eads:" Leslie J. ghillips lste. Lt. Mo Co Ao Co 132 UeSeA.
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

() Height (actual measurement) Imp Gouet.

Imp todet.

(&) Weigh, {estimalBg)EEs ST SE e o - o

(¢) Hair—Color .. e
Quantity lone
Characteristics None

(¢) Hair on face—Color .. nNone
Location ... None
Quantity=Sa=e T s lone = - —

or missing PArTS G undete minable i,

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)....

Nome visible . . -

e = =
7. Disinterment %/%Zly Approved ; \//CLM(/V

supervised by ... 7 ‘
Ce Vo ﬁussell De e Ao Eo DG}VQJ 1st- ¢ LTs

) =

8. Reburial ' o, Kl A 7 Hes o e :
Supervised by. &5 2 onoentra. 1/ APRFQ\.C(’ s s ] ;/
WS e Dufef/ 18 S g James W, Ypunger |
: —e, C t = ,Q,.M b 3

(T .,e)_ B X



- CINSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter. information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding manbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded w ich G.R. S. Form 1-a, reportin
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 2 ; i !

18 26, Form 114, in case no me
s { ans ol ldenhncat10n

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank androrganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

D) n
2. Give date and accurate informration as to [location from which the body |was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. (

3. Give date and accumte information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
v C
A lmh ma:le x’ehm’ml and how n,l)mml was maue—m casket, w oodun b()\, ete. :

. State m W lmt degree (lecompo\xtmn h{lspl‘O”l’(‘\ﬁ(‘d whether lecmmtmms p0§51])l(‘- and how the
boJ\ was originally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc This statement should he as complete as
" possible. g

5. (a) State whether identification tags were founl buried with]{body and ‘on grave marker
by reperting  Yes " or. *“ No ", - : ' ; -

(h) State iwhether or not bady ‘appears to have [been a hospital ‘case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6. ;

6. Give all information as to body désql’iption anl dental “chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body deseription ":'we vcr\"iinpox*'mt
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32tseth o be accountedfor, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines {tearing teefh), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings. charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (Cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas l'oun‘(\I'.

MISSING TEETH -...®1 g & All tecth missing through previous
% extraction (not those fractured or
digplaced by recent wounds) should

be &,(mtched out, thus :

~z

CROWNED TEETH . ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROwN S PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce ain), OLD CROWN
thus

B oL
BRIDGE WORE . ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label LD TORCERINY BRIDOE
5 gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) !
thu : _ ' )
7 ' G SILVER FILLING OLD FILLIN
BIGRINGS o= . et Drayy” filling on tooth accurately as / GOLD FILLING GOLD Fltng’G
- possible (l)lod\ in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
& = —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVIBIES) ...zl Out'ine loeation and size ol cavity, DECANED %) _(DECAYED

shode in thus :

lative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

2

DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of re

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp

% Show name -of person supervising the disinterment and the name ‘and title of the person

appmvin" sane. o c’)
‘E}O\\ mﬂﬁq@{ per ~013wup01’\ ising the reburial and the n: une and title of the personapproving
e X ot c>\ e i ‘
A * = )\
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Inpux CArD:

Plle §#74495 3 §

(@F Nomgiss = S Sn Sl orost i) 8 3 D Ser. No.

PHTLLTDS, Tesile 7o Sl e ITYP
(h)FRank{s=E s Sess S o © - Organization 000.108'”138!1 «Irain U777 hfR T
18% 5%, Med . Rew.Corps, Igzﬁa“mﬁ.]/ A
Dafoloifidenthie s ey - 00 d Srofsdeathessas, -~ ToF T v T [ENERCEECE
(¢) Date of death 10715718 ( v) Cause of deathpﬁéiiﬁéii‘i’é ...............

IT. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ___ Rowe teoai. o Bloteee =0 Sec. PYR. ol s

Ny - DMA

I1T1. File§ of soldiers‘ y}ng/fr?m /co?ta§i0?s (}ise?se7 ____________________________________________________ CKR. 73 7L

|
cableionglasis s & ATty it WS TRenls e , 192
V. Follpfing advice forwarded to Europe by ‘ T oM
e o ., S letter of transmittal on _L}d“ﬁ‘_“ __________ 199
Par. 2 Not ToBe Retumed (2248
VIR Hor: 115 fotwardedito G, R. S5 Floboken, N d., - oo i 1102
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. oo eeeee , 192
COUNTRY / CEMELERY, NOT Svs S SHERT NO: ot e =
G. R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
FRATOE 1232- 300455 137

JUN 15 1921 — 7

. -~
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o f‘ ¥
% (Jf kf /7

Soldier's No. Unkxnown

Jame =g L&. i

TReg‘b ) t.T
Rank Lst Lt. Co. Ambul (COI‘JS)S&?OSJ.I‘.

Qet, 13, 1918 .
Date of Death

Oct. 14, 1918 French jg.l'itary
Date of Burial Cemetery

FLEURY —sur- AIRE MEUSE
Town or Commune Dent.

:(éench Officers Row,
Sec R

Grave No._ 293

E,. W, Horrison 2nd Lt. Q.M.C
Signature Rank

Gi'oup 6 Unit 310 G.R.S.




7 4t

P ¥ 4
¥
GRA | LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF DUE GRAVE OR
ve . A

N
S e (l\}{lin'k;ér') """ (.15‘1.1‘.5‘(:.1.\1.51'11‘)(.3.2;;1(.1.T'r;{t;:.ll.s.)... =
r ................... ) ..................... “.\
(Rank) (Organization)
PLACE QB DEATE: &t cotrort o H &L bt e e e
CAUSE O DIEATE: /P WA A RS A, . oo e s oo
DATE OF BURIAL: I E R U S
PLAC.E‘ OF BURIAL:;} ; .......... A T o S :

7
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
_ specify clearly what map is used. .

! GRAVE NUMBER: ...../... ERANBA s S A T o B
} HOW MARKED: Name Pegl....... ..... Crosstrs o e b
E Headboardf. ... .. .. Bottle?........0 o .
 IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?..o.... . dfccoi oooon . sl o \ s

‘Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf... ... .o 0 co el iue

| If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here? £,

------------------------------------- .’II‘..-..-v---:-."--5‘-....
NEAREST RELATIVE: ...o0uuneeni. 5 20 o | R
S e e SN T £ o e Lo Fige s
BELATIONSHTP: ;. 0n s o iioes e i SR A BV

REPORTED BY:

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of, Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






Registration Card
74495 3=7=-19

G.R.S. Fomm 10. §; Coptrg@yRog#Ts Linison.
I:CET.O Ff)r! G-&P-x A "L. Q?_ ;TDI}%‘E%" 2 Ca?%‘()’c
SUBJECT: Indfgmdtiof wcduired for G.R.S.

1, Items check:d arc to be completed:

Surname: PHILLIPS
- Number:
First neme:  Leslle J
Ronlz: 1st Lieut.
Cozmony: 132nd Amb,108th San. Tr,
Organizotion: Hed. Res. Corps.
Dote of death: 10=13=18
Couse: Pneumonia
Pl=ce:

S Ny S s s o, g, ST
et At M AP S S r ot

Location of hospital:

{x} Bolcoti

(x} "el:ticuship: (\7 [ aAAA A
(¥} -ddress: A

{ } suthority:

oblegran Nos VA '
Coblegzran Mo }%ﬁﬁmﬂ

Polegram fxom:

datcds

{ ¥ Roportoé to Vashington: S V4
~ ~r = P &
UcC; 1082 ; y.
{inderscorc the "6fficigd# C.C.)

{ } Romarks: o

{ } Show presont statugfon reverse side.

v

CH/RLES C. PIZRCE,
Lieu‘b."COIOI‘lOl, QOEE.C', U.S.i&.

9

JInitiasls of RQ?orter:;?a'







Addre  ply to WAR DEPARTM=NT 7"/ ‘1 ?5/

kA

: DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
; Vunitions Building WASHINGTON
S 3
rind
Novenher 14, 1019,

203,2 (Phillips, leslie J,, 18t Lt.) G.R.8.

Graves Reglstration Service.

ISRl o Ll T

M. B. Magk Dresden, Yadvsmith, Wis,

N
-
f
S

Jveienie Condition of Basttlefields,

1. Renlying %n your letter of the 3rd inst., which
has heen referred to this office from the Adjntant General
of the Army, I have %6 advise that the records of this of-
fice show iat Lient. Leslie J. Phillivs, lMedical Reserve
Corps, l1%2nd Ambulance Oo., 108th Sanitary Train, to have

. died Ontnher 13, 1918 of pneumonia and buried October 14,
1918 in grawe #%, Plot A, Row #l, French Military Cenmetery,
Fleury-sur-Aire, Department of leuse and reluried on June 20,
1919 in grave #129, 3ection #55, Plot #3, Argonne American
Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfancon, leusa.

. Goncerning the hygienic conditions of the hattle
field the writer, having just returned from France, deems it
gsafe for Mrs, Fhillips and her children to visli the grave.

e Tt wonld he advisahle unon the arrival of lirs.
Philling in France to wisit the Graves Registration Service
at 12 Yas Bolssy 4' Anglas, Paris in order that she might ob-
tain any nartionlars as to the hest metheds of making train

; connestions Trom Paris to Romagne via Verdun and Dun-sur-Meuss,

: : ?

: Av antherisy of the Guariermaster General, Direstor
of Purchage and Storage.

£ CHARIRS ©. PIRRGR,

? Major, Q.K.0.,

thief, Graves Registration Service.
, By

: . CHARLES T, WYRNRY

captain, G.M.0.

Graves Registration Service,

v il 2aES ak el B
s

R R T A I P PR .2 o & i iee oo e Pt st o Son b




_Ui"v— O-) : J

Wer pepartment, 4.6.0,, November

8, 1319~

(Ceme tericl Branch). 7§€%Q£/r\"_"”

Syn. made.

To

et Ind, BRe/

o hmda / :\:P;:

41 e =
uile ual

ermaster

8






G 201 Philllp, Leslie
Mmﬁ:?)" -

War pepartment, 1.G.0., November 910 - |
{Cemeserisl Branch). - 8y 1919~ To the (uartermester General,
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Rusk County Teaining School

Hadusmith, Wisconsin

O. A. SERGENT, President B. MACK DRESDEN, Principal
MARY G. SHORNA, Asst Principal

C.S. ARNOLD, Vice Pres.
R. H. BURNS, Secretary 3 November 1919 LOUISE WEGNER, Critic Teacher
.............................. Domestic Science

H. M. JONES, Agriculture

ﬁ‘ g

N
\ N

n
o
NS
uis widow is very anxious to visit his grave next summer. She asked me to Q

~—

Gentlemen:—

Dr. Leslie Phillips, a member of the medical corps, died "over there

~

ascertain for her what the hygienic conditions of the battlefields will

QT

be. Will it be safe for her to visit the grave? She is anxious because she N\

-\
o

has two little children and naturally does not wish to jeopardize her life'ﬁ*?

on their account., Any information vou can give me for her will De greatly

appreciated. Qf-\
1f information in such matters does not lie in your province, will

you kindly refer this to the proper office? L,
rhnaking vou in advance, I am N

Sincerely vours,
ASSISTANT AND CHIEF CLERK .

5 1818 G fpersosas b
10 WAR DEPT. o E 0/0? g ‘\ ".‘/” : \

« 0,
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2-R.5. Form Ny, 101-A (Informotion Blank) File Nunber 7%4?{

TRET - : C
{63 REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R,S. Date //// Z//’,/

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Flease furnish informatirn as.checked (V/) below regarding the following soldier:

SNy .
NAUE (M\_ﬁ\/; / 79&/“-’@/& Serial Number
J lt -
_ )

RANK CRGANIZATION

NC. QUEST 21N

bkt i ey a3 S el Ak AR

14 Do particulers <f soldiers given
. above agree wigh Records?

2, Date of Death.
'S

34 Cause and place of death.

4. Number of Casuyalty vCabl sgran,
Date bgried.

wn

(o3

.| Grave Location.

(2) Complet ¥ record secuired.
{v) Neme of Cemetery or Com-
- mune ordy required.

(¢) Note r-4interments,

7. Who reported Y.mrial?
8. Confirmed by ¥.R.S.?

9., Report as t& Grave Marker,

10, Identifica®ion Tags:
(2) Buried with body?

(v) At4zched to grave marker? a/W*M . &Mg,t»«a VLQ; 'L z 1.

11.] Complete smergenc Addresé'.’ ;

; < Zad W -yt -
12, Has above been notified? W
(Give date)

13 Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case. ?/ \W

(Reply in all cases if no ‘

information on record) . /D/ WJ L/\.,f\.;{_/(" E\s"“

14.‘ Vhat is the Photograph No,?

15., Indquiry made by?

Dept.

Y
| irectory
:z%ards Sext 8 :

__Cerds (L 5

Released by Information Control - {é?%

N.®, All Proper names to be
typewritten, cr printed in

PLAIN 3LOCK LETTERS. W v/<
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